STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON <u>TUESDAY FEBRUARY 18, 2025</u>

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

<u>RESOLUTIONS</u> ~ **FIRST READINGS**:

1.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LIST SUBMITTED BY THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR FOR THE COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT INACTIVE UTILITY ACCOUNTS AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID ACCOUNTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.

2.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING VISION ZERO AND THE LORAIN COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY ACTION PLAN.

ORDINANCES ~ FIRST READINGS

3.

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR, AND ACCEPT, IF OFFERED, THE 2025 NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR THE ARTS GRANT FOR THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

4.

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE TO REFLECT UPDATED WAGES FOR CERTAIN NON-BARGAINING EMPLOYEES OF THE ELYRIA MUNICIPAL COURT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

5.

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2024-193, KNOWN AS THE "2025 TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE".

6.

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ELYRIA TO MAKE A FUNDING CONTRIBUTION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$75,000.00 TO SUPPORT THE ELYRIA COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP, A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION.

7.

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE APPLICATION FOR THE DOWNTOWN HISTORIC REDEVELOPMENT GRANT PROGRAM, CREATED BY ORDINANCE 2021-31, FOR IMPROVEMENTS AT 340 BROAD STREET, ELYRIA, OHIO.

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE APPLICATION FOR THE DOWNTOWN HISTORIC REDEVELOPMENT GRANT PROGRAM, CREATED BY ORDINANCE 2021-31, FOR IMPROVEMENTS AT 346 BROAD STREET, ELYRIA, OHIO.

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ELYRIA CODIFIED ORDINANCE CHAPTER 937, SEWER CHARGES, SECTION 937.14 AND CREATING SECTIONS 937.141, 937.142 AND 937.143, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

8.

9.